

NOTICE OF CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Sonoma City Council, at their June 21, 2021, meeting continued the following public hearings:

Discussion, Consideration and Possible Action to Approve the FY 21/22 City of Sonoma Operating and Capital Improvement Budget with the Following Resolutions:

- Resolution of the City of Sonoma and the Successor Agency of the Former Sonoma Community Development Agency Adopting the Fiscal Year (FY) 21/22 City of Sonoma Operating and Capital Improvement Budget, Waiving the Annual Allocation to the Public Art Fund for the FY 21/22; Approving Community Fund Programming and "Heritage And Community Event" Fee Waivers if Gatherings Are Allowed Per Public Health Orders; Authorizing Capital Project Funds Appropriated and Unspent in FY 20/21 to be Rolled into the FY 21/22 Budget; Authorizing the City Manager, or Designee to Execute Task Orders for City Engineering Services with CIP Consultants; and Authorizing Position Allocations for FY 21/22.
- 2. A Resolution of the City of Sonoma Authorizing the City Manager to Execute or Amend Contracts with Various Service Providers within Areas such as Economic Development, Recreation & Community Services, Public Works & Transportation, Emergency Preparedness & Homeless Support, General Operations/Services for the 21/22 Fiscal Year (Interim City Manager and Assistant City Manager)

and

Conduct a Public Hearing to Adopt a Resolution Updating the City of Sonoma Fee Schedule
Based on FY 21/22 Operating Budget

Said hearings were continued to June 22, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.

and

Consideration, Discussion, and Possible Action to Adopt a Resolution Establishing Residential and Affordable Housing In Lieu Fees for New Development Consistent with Policies in the City's Certified Housing Element as Contained Within the City's General Plan and Finding This Action to be Exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3)

Said hearing was continued to August 16, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.

Said continuances were made by unanimous consent of the City Council.

DATED: June 22, 2021

Rebekah Barr, MMC

City Clerk